and Equipment for the Operation of Packaging, Labeling and Innovation Center - PLIC 

• The BAC Chairperson acknowledged the prospective bidders and the BAC 
Members present via Google Meet app; 

• The BAC Chairperson read the Invitation To Bid (IB) of the project with an 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Two Million Two Hundred Thirty-
eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Pesos Only (Php.2,238,920.00) with a 
fund source from Trust Receipt Fund (TRF) FY 2020 funded by the DOST and a 
contract duration of 60 calendar days; 

• She reiterated the timeline of activities through virtual activity with the advice to 
the prospective bidder on the submmission of documents online password